# \*Bloomingville

## **Declaration of Conformity**

#### Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 lkast



Item no. Item name Material Size 40129675 Martim Salt & Peppermill, Nature Acacia Wood Ø6,5xH21 cm, Set

#### **Compliance of following Regulations**

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Practices
- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

#### By following Standards

- The European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment.
- Danish Ordinance on materials and articles intended for food contact.

### WARNINGS





Conditions of use

Not suitable for direct contact with wet or warm food.

Lau 04-03-2025 Ikast - DK **Disoningville**group Cecilie Lau

Lene Haus Vg 3 5 / IR-7150 Rat 761 - 45 6926 Vg 15 - frag 9920-4980 Compliance & Sustainability Assistant Demonstle root

<sup>°</sup>Bloomingville<sup>'</sup>

creative collector

oloomingville**MiNi**